As a result of our investigation and analysis of the information outlined in the report, 
we hereby submit that our opinion of the “As Is” Market Value of the Fee Simple and 
Estate of the Subject Property, as of February 20, 2025, is as follows: 

FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$4,650,000 

This is a restricted retrospective appraisal report of the Subject Property 
utilizing the Sales Comparison Approach.  This report is intended to comply with 
Federal reporting standards and the standards and reporting requirements of 
Financial Institutions Reform Recovery and Enforcement Act (FIRREA), and the

[...]

After considering the relevant differences between the comparables and the Subject, 
our opinion of Fee Simple Estate Value of the Subject Property via the Sales 
Comparison Approach, as of February 20, 2025, is as follows: 

30 +/- acres X $153,000/SF = $4,590,000 

FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS  

$4,650,000 (ROUNDED)